Electronic Flow Meter FC04 (compressed air/gases)
EDITION Bwww.flowvision-gmbh.de 19
A
1
2
3
4
5

oxygen, nitrogen
BIO biogas
FC04 11 M1 L11 E12 P3 MB2 TP03 ordering example
Electronic Flow Meter FC04 (compressed air/gases)
EDITION B www.flowvision-gmbh.de20
A
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
B
TECHNICAL DATA
Flow Meter FC04 FC04-....P1/P2/P3/P4
General data
Gas air, compressed air, oxygen, nitrogen and biogas (please enquire for other gases)
Measuring functions standard volume flow/mass flow
Display LED (green = busy), LED (yellow = pulse)
Temperature range (gas, ambience and storage) 0 ... +60 °C/+32 … +140 °F
Electrical data
Input voltage DC 24 V (18 ... 32 V)
Power consumption (1) 30 ... 130 mA
Quantity of the output pulse 1 pulse = 1l/10l/100l/1000l (pulse width: 50 ms)
(max. 100 mA)
Flow rate measurement
Measuring range/
calibration range
(dependent on
use of sensor
adapter
TP01...TP06
or ball valve
BV03…BV06) (2)
Mesuring range,
sensor adapter/ball valve air, compressed air, oxygen, nitrogen biogas
MB0 in TP01 0 - 6  Nm3/h
MB1 in TP01 0 - 20 Nm3/h 0 - 15 Nm3/h
MB1 in TP02 0 - 30 Nm3/h 0 - 26 Nm3/h
MB1 in TP03/BV03 0 - 50 Nm3/h 0 - 40 Nm3/h
MB1 in TP04/BV04 0 - 80 Nm3/h 0 - 65 Nm3/h
MB1 in TP05/BV05 0 - 125 Nm3/h 0 - 105 Nm3/h
MB1 in TP06/BV06 0 - 200 Nm3/h 0 - 170 Nm3/h
MB2 in TP01 0 - 50 Nm3/h 0 - 37 Nm3/h
MB2 in TP02 0 - 75 Nm3/h 0 - 62 Nm3/h
MB2 in TP03/BV03 0 - 125 Nm3/h 0 - 95 Nm3/h
MB2 in TP04/BV04 0 - 200 Nm3/h 0 - 161 Nm3/h
MB2 in TP05/BV05 0 - 310 Nm3/h 0 - 260 Nm3/h
MB2 in TP06/BV06 0 - 500 Nm3/h 0 - 425 Nm3/h
Accuracy (6) ±3% of measured value ±1% of final value
Repeatability (3) ±1 % of measured value ±0,5 % of final value
Temperature drift typ. ±0,25 %/°C / ±0,45 %/°F of measured value
Delay on switch on typically 30 s
Response time (step function) (5) < 1 s
Adjustment time t
90
 (4) typically 10 s
Mechanical data (electronic circuitry)
Degree of protection IP64 between medium and electronic circuitry
IP67 electronic circuitry (when plugged in)

			   Material of the area exposed to medium
			   M3	 nickel plated brass, Delrin seal
BV -	 03		  M3	 ordering example
Type
TP	 Sensor adapter with internal thread
	 Process connection/Nominal size
	 01	 DN 15	 G1/2		  internal thread	 length: 50 mm/1.97 in.
	 02	 DN 20	 G3/4		  internal thread	 length: 64 mm/2.52 in.
	 03	 DN 25	 G1		  internal thread	 length: 78 mm/3.07 in.
	 04	 DN 32	 G1 1/4	 internal thread	 length: 94 mm/3.70 in.
	 05	 DN 40	 G1 1/2	 internal thread	 length: 110 mm/4.33 in.
	 06	 DN 50	 G2		  internal thread	 length: 138 mm/5.43 in.
			   Material of the area exposed to medium
			   M1	 stainless steel 1.4571/AISI 316Ti  PN 315 bar/4569 psi
			   M3	 brass (not TP-03..) 	              PN 25 bar/363 psi
			   M5	 red brass (only TP-03..)             PN 16 bar/232 psi
TP - 	 01		  M3	 ordering example
Type
TP	 Sensor adapter with welding nipples
	 Process connection/Nominal size
	 01	 DN 15	 dia.d: 16 mm/.630 in.	 length: 50 mm/1.97 in.
	 02	 DN 20	 dia.d: 20 mm/.787 in.	 length: 70 mm/2.76 in.
	 03	 DN 25	 dia.d: 25 mm/.984 in.	 length: 80 mm/3.15 in.
	 04	 DN 32	 dia.d: 32 mm/1.26 in.	 length: 100 mm/3.94 in.
	 05	 DN 40	 dia.d: 40 mm/1.57 in.	 length: 110 mm/4.33 in.
	 06	 DN 50	 dia.d: 50 mm/1.97 in.	 length: 140 mm/5.51 in.
			   Material of the area exposed to medium
			   M1	 stainless steel 1.4571/AISI 316Ti
				    Process connection
				    SA	 welded connection
TP -	 01		  M1 -	 SA	 ordering example
FC04 | Sensor adapter TP/Ball valve BV
EDITION Bwww.flowvision-gmbh.de 23
A
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
B
Dimensions
TP-…  sensor adapter with internal thread
G
t
L
t
S
W ød
tt
L
S
W
øD ød
H
ød G
t
S
W
A
L
TP-… M1-SA  sensor adapter with welding nipples
BV-… M3  Ball valve with internal thread
Material stainless steel (-M1): PN 315 bar / 4569 psi
Material brass (-M3): PN 25 bar / 363 psi
Material red brass (-M5): PN 16 bar / 232 psi
SW = switch across flats
PN   315 bar / 4569 psi
PN 25 bar / 363 psi
Type
DN dia. d G t L SW
mm in. mm in. in. mm in. mm in. mm in.
TP-01 … 15 .591 16 .630 1/2“ 11 .433 50 1.97 27 1.06
TP-02 … 20 .787 20 .787 3/4“ 12 .472 64 2.52 32 1.26
TP-03 … 25 .984 25 .984 1“ 14 .551 78 3.07 40 1.57
TP-04 … 32 1.26 32 1.26 1.1/4“ 15 .591 94 3.70 50 1.97
TP-05 … 40 1.57 40 1.57 1.1/2“ 15 .591 110 4.33 55 2.16
TP-06 … 50 1.97 50 1.97 2“ 19 .748 138 5.43 70 2.76
Type
DN dia. d dia. D t L SW
mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in.
TP-01M1-SA 15 .591 16 .630 21.3 .839 15 .591 50 1.97 27 1.06